



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3320 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: December 07, 2022 **District(s):** Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 382 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF PAN AM RAILROAD BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0100600 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0101002 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0101133 400.000	200.00000	80,000.00	320.00000	128,000.00	300.00000	120,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0201001 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0070	0202000 5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0080	0202513 260.000	22.00000	5,720.00	70.00000	18,200.00	10.00000	2,600.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK						
0090	0202528 3,240.000	10.00000	32,400.00	25.00000	81,000.00	23.00000	74,520.00
	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0202529 1,357.000	6.00000	8,142.00	3.00000	4,071.00	4.00000	5,428.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202530	386.000	22.00000	8,492.00	38.00000	14,668.00	15.00000	5,790.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK		s.y.					
0120	0203000	500.000	35.00000	17,500.00	75.00000	37,500.00	35.00000	17,500.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0130	0203100	48.000	95.00000	4,560.00	150.00000	7,200.00	350.00000	16,800.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0140	0204151	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0150	0208602	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	SAND		c.y.					
0160	0213100	115.000	85.00000	9,775.00	100.00000	11,500.00	100.00000	11,500.00
	GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0170	0213901	682.000	125.00000	85,250.00	100.00000	68,200.00	305.00000	208,010.00
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0180	0213902	650.000	85.00000	55,250.00	115.00000	74,750.00	205.00000	133,250.00
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0190	0216000	435.000	65.00000	28,275.00	75.00000	32,625.00	100.00000	43,500.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.					
0200	0216011	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	1,699.96000	8,499.80	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0210	0219001	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	4,200.00	6.00000	720.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					
0220	0219011	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	800.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0230	0406171	290.000	295.00000	85,550.00	315.00000	91,350.00	250.00000	72,500.00
	HMA S0.5		ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406236	130.000	22.00000	2,860.00	37.00000	4,810.00	21.25000	2,762.50
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250	0406310	275.000	30.00000	8,250.00	80.00000	22,000.00	80.00000	22,000.00
	CLEAN AND RESEAL EXISTING FILLED BRIDGE JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260	0406314	1,843.000	1.65000	3,040.95	1.65000	3,040.95	1.65000	3,040.95
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	0406315	282.000	1.75000	493.50	1.75000	493.50	1.75000	493.50
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0406317	14.000	1.85000	25.90	1.85000	25.90	1.85000	25.90
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0409001	1,900.000	20.00000	38,000.00	18.00000	34,200.00	9.50000	18,050.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0300	0502182	60.000	275.00000	16,500.00	1,050.00000	63,000.00	500.00000	30,000.00
	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0502190	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	200.00000	800.00
	TEMPORARY RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	0503151	(1.000)	234,500.00000	234,500.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0330	0503152	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340	0504009	350,000.000	1.00000	350,000.00	1.00000	350,000.00	1.00000	350,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0470	0601502	55.000	10.00000	550.00	10.00000	550.00	15.00000	825.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0480	0602030	35,155.000	3.25000	114,253.75	3.50000	123,042.50	3.50000	123,042.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0490	0602054	1,525.000	45.00000	68,625.00	15.00000	22,875.00	15.00000	22,875.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED	s.y.						
0500	0602901	2,265.000	95.00000	215,175.00	100.00000	226,500.00	50.00000	113,250.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0602972	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00	135.00000	27,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00
	BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0602980	95.000	20.00000	1,900.00	60.00000	5,700.00	15.00000	1,425.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0530	0603061	(1.000)	1,627,000.00000	1,627,000.00	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0540	0603062	(1.000)	675,000.00000	675,000.00	755,000.00000	755,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0550	0603083	80.000	4,785.00000	382,800.00	4,200.00000	336,000.00	12,500.00000	1,000,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0560	0603244	935.000	40.00000	37,400.00	71.00000	66,385.00	25.00000	23,375.00
	FIBERGLASS GRATING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0570	0603479	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	60,300.00000	60,300.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0580	0603480 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	41,800.00000	41,800.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0590	0603729 200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	500.00000	100,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.f.						
0600	0610001 40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS							
	ea.						
0610	0653101 150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	45,000.00	275.00000	41,250.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER							
	l.f.						
0620	0686245.12 25.000	35.00000	875.00	200.00000	5,000.00	84.00000	2,100.00
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED - 0' - 10' DEEP							
	l.f.						
0630	0703013 35.000	350.00000	12,250.00	400.00000	14,000.00	400.00000	14,000.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **							
	c.y.						
0640	0707013 90.000	350.00000	31,500.00	325.00000	29,250.00	325.00000	29,250.00
RAILROAD DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0650	0708001 915.000	22.00000	20,130.00	25.00000	22,875.00	20.00000	18,300.00
DAMPPROOFING							
	s.y.						
0660	0716000 830.000	10.00000	8,300.00	320.00000	265,600.00	250.00000	207,500.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM							
	s.f.						
0670	0728030 16.000	75.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	32.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE							
	c.f.						
0680	0751711 135.000	35.00000	4,725.00	100.00000	13,500.00	75.00000	10,125.00
6" UNDERDRAIN							
	l.f.						
0690	0755009 70.000	10.00000	700.00	20.00000	1,400.00	1.50000	105.00
GEOTEXTILE							
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0700	0755011	45.000	30.00000	1,350.00	20.00000	900.00	1.50000	67.50
	GEOTEXTILE (SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE- CLASS A)	s.y.						
0710	0811001	584.000	50.00000	29,200.00	50.00000	29,200.00	100.00000	58,400.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0720	0819002	510.000	22.00000	11,220.00	20.00000	10,200.00	15.00000	7,650.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0730	0822100.01	660.000	45.00000	29,700.00	60.00000	39,600.00	30.00000	19,800.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0740	0913000	115.000	30.00000	3,450.00	20.00000	2,300.00	15.00000	1,725.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0750	0913068	514.000	50.00000	25,700.00	45.00000	23,130.00	45.00000	23,130.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0913956	215.000	100.00000	21,500.00	100.00000	21,500.00	100.00000	21,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0921001	4,848.000	30.00000	145,440.00	20.00000	96,960.00	25.00000	121,200.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0780	0922001	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0790	0939001	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0800	0942001	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0810	0943001	750.000	5.00000	3,750.00	1.00000	750.00	5.00000	3,750.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0820	0969054 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	352,080.00000	352,080.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0830	0969062 18.000	5,000.00000	90,000.00	6,000.00000	108,000.00	7,000.00000	126,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **						
	mo.						
0840	0970007 480.000	65.00000	31,200.00	70.00000	33,600.00	65.00000	31,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
	hr						
0850	0971001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0860	0974001 117.000	550.00000	64,350.00	500.00000	58,500.00	420.00000	49,140.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY						
	c.y.						
0870	0974099 2,680.000	185.00000	495,800.00	150.00000	402,000.00	100.00000	268,000.00
	REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.f.						
0880	0975004 (1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	524,000.00000	524,000.00	1,230,000.00000	1,230,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0890	0976002 1,512.000	2.00000	3,024.00	2.00000	3,024.00	0.75000	1,134.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0900	0977001 60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	3,000.00	22.50000	1,350.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0910	0978002 60.000	70.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	6,000.00	76.50000	4,590.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0920	0979003 5.000	130.00000	650.00	200.00000	1,000.00	115.00000	575.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
	ea.						
0930	0979004 12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	3,000.00	215.00000	2,580.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0940	0980020 (1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	92,000.00000	92,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0950	1015034 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0960	1131002 140.000	50.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	14,000.00	75.00000	10,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0970	1205207 17.000	4.00000	68.00	50.00000	850.00	12.00000	204.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.						
0980	1205214 12.000	4.00000	48.00	50.00000	600.00	12.00000	144.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR ea.						
0990	1206023 (1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	395.00000	395.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1000	1208931 78.000	95.00000	7,410.00	80.00000	6,240.00	75.00000	5,850.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
1010	1210101 667.000	1.40000	933.80	1.35000	900.45	1.35000	900.45
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
1020	1210102 1,176.000	1.40000	1,646.40	1.35000	1,587.60	1.35000	1,587.60
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
1030	1210105 141.000	7.00000	987.00	6.95000	979.95	6.95000	979.95
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.						
1040	1210106 14.000	7.00000	98.00	6.95000	97.30	6.95000	97.30
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
1050	1211001 515.000	2.50000	1,287.50	2.45000	1,261.75	2.45000	1,261.75
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Arborio Corporation		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1060	1212001	683.000	2.65000	1,809.95	2.65000	1,809.95	2.65000	1,809.95
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1070	1212002	901.000	2.65000	2,387.65	2.65000	2,387.65	2.65000	2,387.65
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1080	1214002	546.000	3.00000	1,638.00	2.95000	1,610.70	2.95000	1,610.70
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1090	1220027	965.000	42.00000	40,530.00	40.00000	38,600.00	30.00000	28,950.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1100	1802210.07	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00	330.00000	660.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1802210.14	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00	335.00000	2,680.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1120	1802210.21	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	3,200.00	335.00000	1,340.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1130	1802211.07	2.000	100.00000	200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1140	1802211.14	8.000	100.00000	800.00	500.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1150	1802211.21	4.000	100.00000	400.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1160	1803336	6.000	30,000.00000	180,000.00	37,000.00000	222,000.00	32,000.00000	192,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$10,185,146.40		\$11,884,581.00		\$12,333,305.20	
Contract Totals			\$10,185,146.40		\$11,884,581.00		\$12,333,305.20	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0020801	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020 0020903	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00				
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0100600	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0101002	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050 0101133	400.000	350.00000	140,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0060 0201001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0070 0202000	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0080 0202513	260.000	85.00000	22,100.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0090 0202528	3,240.000	35.00000	113,400.00				
REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0100 0202529	1,357.000	8.00000	10,856.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0110 0202530	386.000	33.00000	12,738.00				
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0203000	500.000	80.00000	40,000.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0130	0203100	48.000	1.00000	48.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0140	0204151	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	0208602	40.000	73.00000	2,920.00				
	SAND	c.y.						
0160	0213100	115.000	70.00000	8,050.00				
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0213901	682.000	150.00000	102,300.00				
	BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0180	0213902	650.000	170.00000	110,500.00				
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0216000	435.000	70.00000	30,450.00				
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0200	0216011	5.000	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0219001	120.000	9.00000	1,080.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220	0219011	4.000	190.00000	760.00				
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0230	0406171	290.000	300.00000	87,000.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0240	0406236	130.000	25.00000	3,250.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250	0406310	275.000	100.00000	27,500.00			
CLEAN AND RESEAL EXISTING FILLED BRIDGE JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0260	0406314	1,843.000	2.00000	3,686.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0270	0406315	282.000	2.00000	564.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0280	0406317	14.000	2.00000	28.00			
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0290	0409001	1,900.000	24.00000	45,600.00			
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.					
0300	0502182	60.000	530.00000	31,800.00			
RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0310	0502190	4.000	4,800.00000	19,200.00			
TEMPORARY RAMP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0320	0503151	(1.000)	380,000.00000	380,000.00			
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0330	0503152	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00			
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0340	0504009	350,000.000	1.00000	350,000.00			
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0350	0504010	2,160.000	650.00000	1,404,000.00			
RAILROAD TRACK WORK ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0506070	12.000	15,000.00000	180,000.00			
	GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0370	0506071	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0380	0506072	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00			
	EXTENDED CREEP TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	0506073	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00			
	PROOF TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0400	0512016	150.000	200.00000	30,000.00			
	8" HALF ROUND STEEL DRAINAGE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0410	0521001	16,000.000	3.70000	59,200.00			
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.					
0420	0521021	22,000.000	3.00000	66,000.00			
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.					
0430	0601064	545.000	2,800.00000	1,526,000.00			
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0440	0601074	90.000	360.00000	32,400.00			
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0450	0601088	13,605.000	27.00000	367,335.00			
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0460	0601123	60.000	860.00000	51,600.00			
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.					
0470	0601502	55.000	18.00000	990.00			
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	35,155.000 lb.	3.00000	105,465.00				
0490 0602054 WELDED WIRE FABRIC - GALVANIZED	1,525.000 s.y.	65.00000	99,125.00				
0500 0602901 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	2,265.000 l.f.	45.00000	101,925.00				
0510 0602972 BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 ea.	175.00000	35,000.00				
0520 0602980 CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	95.000 l.f.	30.00000	2,850.00				
0530 0603061 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	(1.000) LS	3,400,000.00000	3,400,000.00				
0540 0603062 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	(1.000) LS	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00				
0550 0603083 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 cwt.	5,600.00000	448,000.00				
0560 0603244 FIBERGLASS GRATING ** See Special Provisions **	935.000 s.f.	85.00000	79,475.00				
0570 0603479 ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
0580 0603480 ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF BEAM ENDS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0590 0603729	200.000	500.00000	100,000.00				
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0600 0610001	40.000	245.00000	9,800.00				
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.						
0610 0653101	150.000	60.00000	9,000.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0620 0686245.12	25.000	120.00000	3,000.00				
12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0630 0703013	35.000	275.00000	9,625.00				
SPECIAL RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0640 0707013	90.000	400.00000	36,000.00				
RAILROAD DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0650 0708001	915.000	25.00000	22,875.00				
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0660 0716000	830.000	100.00000	83,000.00				
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0670 0728030	16.000	45.00000	720.00				
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
0680 0751711	135.000	75.00000	10,125.00				
6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0690 0755009	70.000	15.00000	1,050.00				
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0700 0755011	45.000	15.00000	675.00				
GEOTEXTILE (SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE- CLASS A)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	584.000 l.f.	65.00000	37,960.00				
0720 0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	510.000 s.y.	20.00000	10,200.00				
0730 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	660.000 l.f.	150.00000	99,000.00				
0740 0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	115.000 l.f.	40.00000	4,600.00				
0750 0913068 TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	514.000 l.f.	60.00000	30,840.00				
0760 0913956 PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	215.000 l.f.	175.00000	37,625.00				
0770 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4,848.000 s.f.	16.00000	77,568.00				
0780 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40.000 s.y.	800.00000	32,000.00				
0790 0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	20.000 hr	125.00000	2,500.00				
0800 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	5.000 ton	100.00000	500.00				
0810 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	750.000 m.ga	10.00000	7,500.00				
0820 0969054 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	198,500.00000	198,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	0969062	18.000	3,000.00000	54,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0840	0970007	480.000	50.00000	24,000.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0850	0971001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0860	0974001	117.000	530.00000	62,010.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0870	0974099	2,680.000	110.00000	294,800.00				
	REMOVAL OF DETERIORATED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0880	0975004	(1.000)	875,000.00000	875,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0890	0976002	1,512.000	1.00000	1,512.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0900	0977001	60.000	28.00000	1,680.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0910	0978002	60.000	96.00000	5,760.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0920	0979003	5.000	150.00000	750.00				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0930	0979004	12.000	260.00000	3,120.00				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	0980020	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0950	1015034 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0960	1131002 140.000	25.00000	3,500.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	day						
0970	1205207 17.000	15.00000	255.00				
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR						
	ea.						
0980	1205214 12.000	25.00000	300.00				
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR						
	ea.						
0990	1206023 (1.000)	500.00000	500.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1000	1208931 78.000	95.00000	7,410.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
1010	1210101 667.000	2.00000	1,334.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1020	1210102 1,176.000	2.00000	2,352.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1030	1210105 141.000	8.00000	1,128.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						
1040	1210106 14.000	8.00000	112.00				
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1050	1211001 515.000	3.00000	1,545.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
1060	1212001 683.000	4.00000	2,732.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1070	1212002	901.000	4.00000	3,604.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1080	1214002	546.000	4.00000	2,184.00				
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1090	1220027	965.000	35.00000	33,775.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1100	1802210.07	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1802210.14	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1120	1802210.21	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1130	1802211.07	2.000	150.00000	300.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1140	1802211.14	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1150	1802211.21	4.000	150.00000	600.00				
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1160	1803336	6.000	30,000.00000	180,000.00				
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$14,223,471.00				
Contract Totals				\$14,223,471.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum